

Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi vs. State of H.P. and others

CMP No.12704 of 2025

14.07.2025

Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI (through V.C.) alongwith Mr. Rajeev Sharma, in person, for respondent No.4-UOI.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.5-CBI.

None for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, further three weeks' time is granted to file reply to the application.

List for consideration before the appropriate Bench on **25.08.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 14, 2025

(Ankit)