

Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi Vs. State of H.P. and others.

CMP No.12704 of 2025

Item No. (D-9)

25.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant-petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, Advocate, for respondent No.4-Union of India.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.5-CBI.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

As per office report, reply in terms of the last order dated 14.07.2025 from the respondents is still awaited. Though, advance copy of reply has already been supplied to counsel for the petitioner by respondent No.5-CBI.

List on **06.10.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

25th August, 2025
(munish thakur)