

Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi vs. State of H.P. and others

CMP No.12704 of 2025

Item No.D-26

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4-UOI.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.5-CBI.

None for respondent No.6.

As per office report, reply to CMP No.12704 of 2025 is still lying under objection, which is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No.5.

Accordingly, objection(s) be got removed so that the same can be placed on record.

To come up on **04.11.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

October 06, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**