

Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No. D-16

CMP No. 12704 of 2025

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 3-State.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 4-Union of India.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 5-CBI.

None for respondent No. 6.

Counsel for the applicant pray for time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 5.

To come up on **16.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

4th November, 2025
(sanjeev)