

**Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi Vs State of H.P & ors.**

**CMP No.12704 of 2025**

[Item D-23]

16.12.2025

Present: Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to comply with the earlier order dated 04.11.2025.

List this matter on **16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

December 16, 2025 (*mamta*)