

Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-13

CMP No. 12704 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the applicant.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

As per office report, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 5 has not been filed. Needful be done on or before next date.

To come up on **04.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalía)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(sushma)