

**Sanjeev Kumar Gandhi Vs. State of HP
and Ors.**

CMP No.12704 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.4-Union of India.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed.

However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.06.2026**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th May, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)